 0161 928 7308     sales@quelfire.co.uk     www.quelfire.co.uk
Quelfire QWX Large Diameter Fire Collars prevent the spread of fire through large diameter pipes
where they penetrate fire compartment walls and floors.
	 Tested to BSEN 1366-3: 2009
	 Suitable for concrete floors and blockwork walls
	 Up to 4 hour fire rating
	 Available for 200 - 400mm pipes
	 Can be retrofitted

should be fitted on both sides of the concrete floor. For horizontal pipework one unit should be fitted to each side of the wall.
The soffit of the floor or the face of the wall must be smooth and where there are irregularities in the surface, the space between
the flange of the unit and floor or the wall should be made good using QSS QuelStop CE Marked Intumescent Acrylic Sealant.
The QWX Large Diameter Fire Collar should be fed around the plastic pipe, securing the ends together by passing the tongues on
one end through the slots on the other end.  The tongues should then be bent back and the unit secured to the structure using
the integral fixing lugs.
The QWX Large Diameter Fire Collar must be secured to concrete and masonry construction using steel sleeve anchors.
Product Code Pipe Size (mm)
Recommended
hole diameter
(mm)
QWX length (mm) Fire Rating
(Walls)
Fire Rating
(Floors)
QWX200 200Ø 202Ø 190 4 hours 3 hours
QWX225 225Ø 227Ø 190 4 hours 3 hours
QWX250 250Ø 252Ø 190 4 hours 3 hours
QWX315 315Ø 317Ø 190 3 hours 2 hours
QWX350 350Ø 352Ø 190 2 hours 3 hours*
QWX400 400Ø 402Ø 190 2 hours 3 hours*
Should you require any further information regarding this product, please don’t hesitate to contact Quelfire Ltd.
*QWX350 and QWX400 achieve 3 hours, only when installed on both sides of the floor.
APPLICATION/INSTALLATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT & GUIDANCE